Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent a	ind 7	<u>rademark</u>	Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Colin William Brown 135 Binfield Road Bracknell Berkshire RG42 2BD England United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ✓ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 27, 2008 ✓ Assignment ✓ Assignment ✓ Joint Research Agreement ✓ Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment ✓ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Givaudan Suisse, S.A. Internal Address: <u>5</u> , Chemin de la Parfumerle				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/282,386 Filed July 18, 2007 Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:Jack Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: 1350 Broadway, Suite 1510	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
New York, NY 10018-7702 Street Address: <u>1350 Broadway, Suite 1510</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: <u>New York</u>	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10018-7702</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2105</u> Expiration Date <u>12/09</u>				
Phone Number: <u>212-971-0416</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: <u>212-971-0417</u> Email Address: <u>jack@jschwartzesg.com</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature Hack Schwartz Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	April 1, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Patent Application No. 29/282,385

Continuation of Information

Additional Names of Conveying Parties

- 2. Kishen Gohil 174 Gilders Road Chessington Surrey KT9 2EA England
- 3. Guy Edward Naish 28 Mullein Road Oxforshire OX26 3WE England

04/01/2008 10:52 FAX 2129710417

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Colin William Litten-Brown residing at 135 Binfield Road, Bracknell Berkshire, RG42 2BD, England, citizen of the United Kingdom; Kishen Gohil residing at 174 Gilders Road, Chessington, Surrey KT9 2EA, England citizen of the United Kingdom and Guy Edward Naish, residing at 28 Mullein Road, Oxforshire OX26 3WE, England, citizen of the United Kingdom; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Givaudan Suisse S.A., incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at 5, Chemin de la Parfumerie, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on July 18,2007 and given US Serial No.: 29/282,385 entitled:

Entitled: Device for Dispensing Volatile Liquids

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 27th March 2008

1st Witness <u>S. Name 250 a</u> (Type or Print)

2nd Witness <u>A - SHAUKA7</u> (Type or Print)

Date: 27th March 2003

 1^{st} Witness $\underline{\leq}$ An $\underline{\leq}$ $\underline{<}$ $\underline{<}$

2nd Witness $\underline{A - S HAUK 47}$ (Type or Print)

27 MARCH 2008 Date:

1st Witness S. ANDERSON (Type or Print)

2nd Witness $\underline{A} = \underline{S} \underline{H} \underline{H} \underline{J} \underline{K} \underline{A} \underline{J}$ (Type or Print)

Colin William Litten-Brown

(Signature in full, No Initials)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

Kishen Gohil

(Signature in full, No Initials)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

Guy Edward Naish

(Signature in full, No Initials)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

2

Certified copy of a Deed Poll for a change of name

BY THIS DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME made by myself the undersigned Colin William LITTEN-BROWN of 135 Binfield Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG42 2BD formerly known as Colin William BROWN

HEREBY DECLARE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. I ABSOLUTELY and entirely renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name of Colin William BROWN and assume, adopt and determine to take and use from the date hereof the name of Colin William LITTEN-BROWN in substitution for my former name of Colin William BROWN
- 2. I SHALL AT ALL TIMES hereafter in all records, deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions and proceedings, as well as in all dealings and transactions and on all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name of Colin William LITTEN-BROWN as my name, in substitution for my former name of Colin William BROWN so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be called, known or distinguished by the name of Colin William LITTEN-BROWN only and not by my former name of Colin William BROWN
- 3. I AUTHORISE and require all persons at all times to designate, describe and address me by the adopted name of Colin William LITTEN-BROWN

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my forenames of Colin William and my adopted and substituted surname of LITTEN-BROWN and also my said former name of Colin William BROWN

DATED THIS 15[™] DAY OF DECEMBER IN THE YEAR 2007

SIGNED AS A DEED by the above named Colin William LITTEN-BROWN

ISM LITTEN BROWN

Formerly known as Colin William BROWN

In the presence of:

Name CHLADMER ROSIN DOM

Address THE VICALACE

HAMPHLUNC CLOGG

CA4 865

Occupation CLERK IN HOLY GROCKS

am BROWN

Witn



We hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original Deed Poll issued by us.

with

MICHAEL BARRATT, B.Sc. (Hons) Chief Executive Officer, UK Deed Poll Service Telephone: +44 (0)870 350 1400 E-mail: enquiries@deedpoll.org.uk

This is a colour photocopy of an original Deed Poll document issued by us, which we have certified to be a true copy of the original. Please note, this document is a genuine certified copy if it is printed on UK Deed Foll Service watermarked paper. If you are in any doubt as to this document s authenticity, please call us. PATENT

REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 04/01/2008